
250th Anniversary Committee 
 

Meeting Agenda 
Monday, May 18, 2015 

 
Members:  Carol Anne Jordan, Darren McLellan, Norm Jordan, Jane Beckwith, 
Stephanie Korupp, Catherine Adams and Barbara Powers.  Mike McGovern is 
our staff representative. 
 
Additional volunteers:  Debbie Butterworth, Randy Blake, Kathy Blake, and 
Meghan Wakefield.  
 
1. Welcome  
2. Review and approval of the April minutes  
3. Treasurer’s report 
4. Debrief on events to date: 

 
•Hanging of the banners  

•Premiere of “Cape Elizabeth:  Time’s Flowing Tide” 

•May 2 and 9 Bus Tours 

•Earle Shuttleworth lecture on John Calvin Stevens 

•Follow up tour of Delano Park 

4.  Update on upcoming events 

 
a) Review of events and report outs: 

 
1) Monday, May 25, Memorial Day Parade featuring banner & families 

Point person/s:  Carol Anne & Randy 
 

2) Saturday, June 13, Family Fun Day 
Point person:  Debbie & Kathy 
 

3) Saturday, June 20, Ice Cream Social at Turkey Hill Farm 
Point person/s:  Meghan, Catherine & Kathy 
 

4) Saturday, June 27, Strawberry Festival 
Point person/s:  Carol Anne  
 

5)  Saturday, July 13, Paint for Preservation auction 
 Point person/s:  Barbara & Carol Anne 
 



6)  Saturday, July 25, “A Night at the Light” 
 Point person/s:  Catherine & Barbara 
 

7)  Saturday, August 15, Nosegay making @ Jordan Farm garden 
 Point person/s:  Norm & Jane with Amy Witt 
 

8)  Monday, September 28, Harvest Dinner  
 Point person/s:  Carol Anne & Barbara 
 

9)  Sunday, October 4, Pancake breakfast & docent led driving tour 
 Breakfast point person:  Norm 
 Tour point person/s:  Barbara & Randy (CELT liaison) 
 

10)  Sunday, November 1, Final Gala Event @ Inn by the Sea 
 Point person/s:   TBD  
 

5. CAPE COURIER deadlines and topics plus CAPE 5K bookmark deadlineß 
6. Request from Chief Williams re: signs for patrol cars 
7. OTHER: 
8. Next meeting dates: 

 Monday, June 15 
Monday, July 13 
Monday, August 10 
Monday, September 14 

  October TBD (if needed) 
 
  


